
 TOWN OF CUMBERLAND 

 

Town Council 

The Town Council consists of seven (7) members, one from each of five (5) council districts, and 

two (2) members of the Council at-large, each to serve for a term of four (4) years.  Terms 

expire in November 2028. 

 

 
Michael L. Kinch 

(D) 
At-Large, President 

25 Murphy Drive 
(401) 633-5148 

mkinch@cumberlandri.org 
Liaison for the Conservation Commission,  
Public Safety, and School Committee 

 

 
Timothy C. Magill 

(D) 
District 2, President 

Pro Tem  
36 Britts Ridge 
(401) 787-0464 

 
 
 

tmagill@cumberlandri.org 
Finance Subcommittee, Vice Chair 
Liaison for Parks and Recreation Commission, 
Public Safety 
 

 
 

Peter J. Bradley 
(D) 

At-Large 
35 Summit Road 
(401) 692-1210 

 
 
 
 

pbradley@cumberlandri.org 
Finance Subcommittee Member 
Liaison for Senior Citizens, Franklin Farm 
Association 

 

 
James K. Metivier 

 (I) 
District 1 

231 High Street 
(401)-465-2069 

 
 
 
 

jmetivier@cumberlandri.org 
Ordinance Subcommittee Member 
Liaison for the Business Community, Historic 
District Commission,  
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 TOWN OF CUMBERLAND 

 
Lisa A. Beaulieu 

(D) 
District 3 

196 Hines Road 
 (401) 743-8330 

 
 
 

lbeaulieu@cumberlandri.org 
Ordinance Sub-Committee, Chairperson 
License Commissioners, Vice Chair 
 

 
Jodi C. Sweet 

(D) 
District 4 

70 Hillside Road 
 (401) 408-5937 

 
 
 

jsweet@cumberlandri.org 
Ordinance Sub-Committee, Vice Chairperson 
 

 
 
 

Robert G. Shaw, Jr. 
(D) 

District 5 
38 Plant Street 
(401)578-5603 

 
 

rshaw@cumberlandri.org 
License Commissioners, Chair 
Finance Committee, Chair 
Liaison for Veterans, Parks and Recreation 
Commission, Youth,  

 

 
 

Raymond Lane 
Town Sergeant 
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